FORM **PTO-1595** 1-31-22

7.29.99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENTS ONLY** 

Tab settings ♂ ⇔ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼		▼
To the i-lonorable Commissioner	r of Patents a	ınd Trademarks:	Please record	the attached original	documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name a	nd address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Richard Fotland			Name:	MicroDose Te	chnologies,	Inc.
John Bowers			Internal	Address:	/01	6)
William Jameson			meria	Address.	JUL 29 1	000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	Yes No	<del></del>		The state of the s	989
3. Nature of conveyance:					- Commit	
Assignment	☐ Me	rger	Street A	ddress: 4262 U.	S. Route 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name		Suite 3		
Other			City: Mo	nmouth Junctio	n_State:_NJ;	ZIP: 08852
Execution Date:  July 21, 1 June 17, 1	999 999		A alalisia a al	(-) 0()	-WK40 🗖 V	
July 19, I	999		Additional	name(s) & address(es) a	attached? U Yes	XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent	. ,				June 1	1, 1999 7, 1999
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a r	new application, t	he execution da	ate of the application i	is: July I	9, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pate	ent No.(s)	4000	1
09/299,388					-05-1999	
					1110996	
	Add	litional numbers att	ached?    Yes	⊠No 1C	)1110955	
5. Name and address of party to voncerning document should be	whom corres e mailed:	pondence	6. Total nu	mber of applications a	and patents invol	lved: 1
Name: Norman P. Sol	loway					<del> </del>
Internal Address:			7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	.00
			☑ Enc	losed		
			Any	fee deficiency norized to be charge	y d to denocit ac	count
_			- AUII			
Street Address:	SEY, GROS	SMAN & HAGE	8. Deposit	account number:	08-1391	
City: <u>Manchester</u> S	State: <u>NH</u>	ZIP: 03101	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by	deposit account)
02/1999 VVAN11 00000012 09299388		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00	\ nn					
9. Statement and signature.	/ UF					
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	nd belief, the	foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correct and any	attached copy	is a true copy
Norman P. Soloway	,		un A	Hana	July 22,	1999
Name of Person Signing		1 47 4	Signature		Date	
			Tot	tal number of pages com	prising cover shee	t: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				DEEL 040	PATENT	

## ASSIGNMENT

We. Richard Fotland of 220 Chamberlain Street, Holliston, MA 01746, John Bowers of P.O. Box 401, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 and William Jameson of 14 Endicott Lane, West Windsor, NJ 08550-2911, all of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING UNIFORM SMALL PORTIONS OF TINE POWDERS AND ARTICLES THEREOF, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon respectively on the 21 day of 2014, 1999; the 17 14 day of Jone, 1999 and the 19th day of July 1997 and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Scrial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed April 27, 1999), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from MicroDose Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4262 U.S. Route 1, Suite 3, Mommouth Junction, NJ 08852. U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assigned), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assigned its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

-91)

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assigned its successors, and assigns all our rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assigned, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like tights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby

2

14

covernant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventious or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right. Hitle, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereigafter noted.

Date Richard Folland	~ UNI (CLIT	Jours Deals
----------------------	-------------	-------------

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	) ss
COUNTY OF	)

On this 5/5/ day of '- hill 19, GG
pursonally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAG)

AMARJIT GILL My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2001

3

4-88 MON 03:54 BW HAKER ROFOMAN

On this	day of	. 19
known, and known to ir	ne to be the individual	ic in and for the above-mentioned county, to me described in and who executed the foregoing hat he executed same for the uses and purposes
(SEAL)	-	
		Notary Public
7 June 1973	) June	A Bowers John Bowers
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF NEW JERS COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	) ss: )
known, and known to n	ne to be the individual	ic in and for the above-mentioned county, to me described in and who executed the foregoing hat he executed same for the uses and purposes
(SEAL)		M. Farrieggia Notary Public
NOTAR	HYANN FARRUGGIA Y PUBLIC OF NEW JERS Imission Expires Oct. 7, 2	SEY

 $\langle \gamma \rangle \gamma$ 

AUMOTOS SEAUL Hd 72:80 NOW 66-71-NOC PATENT PANN REEL: 010138 FRAME: 0395

July 19, 1999	Stan	temen
Date		William Jameson
		•

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA > STATE OF NEW JERSEY > ss COUNTY OF )

On this 19<sup>T</sup> day of July 19. 79
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

HAZ AGETHE D. KORBY
MOTARY CHALK OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2002

Molary Public

5

7938803508 CON XAP

), ))